

3040 N. Campbell Avenue, Suite 110 Tucson, Arizona USA 85719

News Release

January 22, 2013 TSX.V Symbol – FSP

FIRST POTASH CORP. ANNOUNCES THE TERMINATION OF TWO CONSULTING AGREEMENTS

First Potash Corp. (TSX.V: FSP) (OTCBB: SALTF) ("First Potash" or the "Company"), www.firstpotashcorp.com, announces the termination of two consulting agreements, one with Jordan Advisor Group and the other with Zone Capital Partners, LLC. The Company's agreement with Jordan Advisor Group focused on corporate finance advisory services and began in July, 2012. The Company's agreement with Zone Capital Partners focused on finance and market consulting and began in November, 2011.

About First Potash:

First Potash has rights in ten potash and lithium-bearing salars in Chile's Atacama Region III covering cumulatively more than 19,000 hectares, including the Laguna Verde surface brine lake.

On Behalf of the Board

FIRST POTASH CORP.

/s/ Andrew Brodkey

Andrew A. Brodkey President and CEO Tel: (520) 623-3090

For further information please contact:

Aryn Gruneisen, Corporate Secretary (520)989-0032

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.